Classification - Restricted



CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com

Website: www.hdfcbank.com

HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House,

Opp. Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6, Keshavrao Khadye Marg,

Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.: 022 - 3976 0000 / 07 / 12

December 28, 2023

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 500180 National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051

Symbol - HDFCBANK

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations")</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide its email dated December 27, 2023 has considered the Settlement Application made by HDFC Bank Limited ("Bank") dated August 18, 2023 in respect of a show cause notice dated June 19, 2023 received from SEBI on June 20, 2023 and the settlement has been recommended upon payment of Rs. 9,18,750 by the Bank to SEBI, within 30 calendar days.

The details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI LODR Regulations is as follows:

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Securities and Exchange Board of India
2.	Nature and details of the	The Bank had filed a settlement application dated August
	action(s) taken, initiated or	18, 2023 ("Settlement Application") in respect of a show
	order(s) passed	cause notice dated June 19, 2023 received from SEBI on
		June 20, 2023 ("SCN"). SEBI's committees have
		considered the Bank's Settlement Application and the
		settlement has been recommended upon payment of INR
		9,18,750 (Nine Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred
		Fifty Rupees) by the Bank. Accordingly, SEBI has
		communicated to the Bank, vide its email dated
		December 27, 2023, that it has been agreed in principle
		to accept the terms of the settlement recommended by its
		committees, subject to Regulations 28 and 31 of the SEBI
		(Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018
		("Settlement Regulations"). Accordingly, the Bank has
		been advised to comply with the non-monetary terms, if
		any, and pay INR 9,18,750 (Nine Lakh Eighteen
		Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Rupees) to SEBI, within



	30 calendar days (in terms of Regulation 14(3) of the
	Settlement Regulations).
Date of receipt of direction	December 27, 2023
or order, including any ad-	
interim or interim orders, or	
any other communication	
from the authority-	
Details of the	The SCN issued to the Bank alleged that the Bank
violation(s)/contravention(s)	permitted a foreign portfolio investor to transact in the
committed or alleged to be	Indian securities market, despite being ineligible in terms
committed;-	of the SEBI (Foreign Portfolio Investors) Regulations,
	2019 ("FPI Regulations"), thereby violating provisions
	of Regulation 4(f) of the FPI Regulations.
Impact on financial,	Nil (Except to the extent of payment of the settlement
operation or other activities	amount of INR 9,18,750/-).
of the listed entity,	
quantifiable in monetary	
terms to the extent possible	
	or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority- Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;- Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary

Yours truly,

For HDFC Bank Limited

Santosh Haldankar Company Secretary